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Shower installation and use



Precautions

English

<]

Please refer to the installation

instructions in this chapter
request visual inspection
(e.g. check for scratches)

Ask to check for tightness

Please wear gloves

Italiano

all
<]

Si prega diindossare | guanti

Si prega di fare riferimento
all'installazioneistruzioni in
questo capitolo

Richiesta diispezione visiva
(ad es. per cercare graffi)

Chiedi di verificare la tenuta

Espanol

& x [0 &

Consulte las instrucciones

de instalacién de este capitulo.

solicitar inspeccion visual

(p- ej., comprobar si hay arafiazos)

Pida comprobar la estanqueidad

Por favor use guantes

Technical data

Operating pressure

advice

Test pressure

1 MPa =10 bar = 145 PSI

Hot water temperature

Dati tecnici

Pressione di esercizio

consigli

Pressione di prova

1 MPa = 10 bar = 145 PSI

The biggest 0.8 MPa
less than 0.5 MPa
high pressure 1.6 Mpa.

Medium pressure 0.5Mpa
Low pressure 0.05Mpa

Highest 65°C

Il pit grande 0.8 MPa
meno di 0.5 MPa
alta pressione 1.6 Mpa.

Media pressione 0.5Mpa
Bassa pressione 0.05Mpa

Temperatura dell'acqua calda Massimo 65°C

Datos técnicos

Presion operacional

Consejo

Presion de prueba

1 MPa = 10 bar = 145 PSI

maximo 0.8 MPa
menos que 0.5 MPa
alta presion 1.6 Mpa.

Media presion 0.5Mpa
Baja presion 0.05Mpa

Temperatura del agua caliente  Mas alto 65°C

Precautions

Deutsch

Bitte beachten Sie die
Installationshinweise in

diesem Kapitel
@ Sichtpriifung anfordern
(z.B. auf Kratzer prifen)
Bitte um Dichtheitspriifung
Handschuhe anziehen

Francais

Veuillez vous référer a
I'installationinstructions
dans ce chapitre

demander une inspection visuelle
(par exemple, vérifier les rayures)

Demandez a vérifier I'étanchéité
Veuillez porter des gants

Pycckunn
,ﬂ,aHHaﬂ rnaBa CCblaiaeTca Ha
NWHCTPYKL NI MO MOHTaxy

TpebyeTcs ocMOTp (Hanpumep,
HaHannuue LapanuH)

TpebyeTcs npoBepuTb
>< repMeTuyHoOCTb

@ 0653aTENbHO HOCUTL NEepYaTKu

Technische Daten

Betriebsdruck

Vorschlagen

Druck erkennen

1 MPa =10 bar = 145 PSI

Warmwassertemperatur

Données techniques

Pression de service

Conseil

Test de pression

1 MPa = 10 bar = 145 PSI

Température de lI'eau
chaude

TexHuueckue AaHHble

pabouyee saBneHune

Mpepgnoxuntb

Presién de prueba

1 MPa =10 bar = 145 PSI

TeMnepartypa ropsuen
BOAbI

maximal 0.8 MPa
less than 0.5 MPa
hoher Druck 1.6 Mpa.

Mitteldruck 0.5Mpa
Niedriger Druck 0.05Mpa

Hochste 65°C

Le plus grand 0.8 MPa
moins que 0.5 MPa
haute pression 1.6 Mpa.

Moyenne pression 0.5Mpa
Basse pression 0.05Mpa

Plus haut 65°C

Makcumym 0.8 MPa
MeHble, yem 0.5 MPa

BbICOKOe faBneHue 1.6 Mpa.
cpeaHee paBaeHune 0.5Mpa
Hu3koe gasneHune 0.05Mpa

CaMblin BbICOKMI 65°C



Precautions
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Portugués Installation method ---------------------—--. 3-6
Referéncia as instrucdes Dados técnicos

de montagem neste

capitulo Pressédo operacional maximo 0.8 MPa

Solicitagdo parainspegé9visua| Recomendado Menor que 0.5 MPa

(por ex. quanto a arranhdes)

alta pressao 1.6 Mpa.

§o|icitagéo'para verificar quanto Pressdo de ensaio pressdo média 0.5Mpa
a estanqueidade pressdo baixa 0.05Mpa

L 1 MPa = 10 bar = 145 PSI
Solicitagdo para usar luvas

temperatura da dgua quente  Altissima 65°C

3z
o \ BRI
SRR
EITEN X 08MPa
ERENRE \
iy SF 0.5 MP
@ (Blan: BRI e Z 2
BE 1.6 Mpa
] BIED SE 05 Mpa
BRGEEANE €  0.05Mpa
1 MPa = 10 bar = 145 PSI
BREFE a=10bar
MIKRE BS  65°C



Product Size

Parts included
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Installation method Installation method

BWFFFLREA: 58~79
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- MBEFHEH, EEESKAR.
Observe the sealing of the box for water seepage.
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Installation method

Installation method

BXAEKE], BRilKRIKBRSSE,
Please close the water inlet valve to avoid
long—term high pressure on the water test plate.
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